International
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Home = Results/Rankings : Group

47th IBS 100-200 Yard National Championship

Fairchance Gun Club - Fairchance , PA
August 8-13, 2016

'Two Gun

Rank Shooter . HV5-100 HV5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200 GrandAgg
1 SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB 01394 01726  0.2010 0.2508  0.1910
2 NEARY, JACK . 02130 01712 02182 02394  0.2105
3 GAIDOS, JEFF 01942 02433 02326 02064  0.2191
4  COSTA, LARRY 02150 0.1874  0.1978 03055 0.2264
5  STEVENS, BILLY . 02414 02693 01756  0.2665  0.2382
6 ROSETTI, DONALD . 02700 02016 02446 02611  0.2443
7  CAMPBELL, WAYNE . 02182 02999 02066 02640  0.2472
8  SAUTER, BART | 02696 02763  0.2044 02455  0.2490
9  SUMMERS, JEFF . 02208 02564 0.1648 03599  0.2505
10 WALLEY, GREG . 02310 02925 02116 02677  0.2507
11 EUBER, ALLIE . 02216 02612 02056 03311  0.2549
12 WILLIAMSON, HUGH . 02276 02714 02410 0.2876  0.2569
13 AUMAN, SR, AL | 02438 03160 02520 02163  0.2570
14 HYNES, Joe 02980 02493 02406 02524  0.2601
15 HOTTENSTEIN, KEN . 02352 03155 02192 02823  0.2631
16 JONES, KIP 02280 02419 02846 03011  0.2639
17 DONALDS, SR, KEVIN . 02470 02384 03140 0.2588  0.2646
18 ROWE, CRAIG 02470 02314 03052  0.2765  0.2650
19 SYMONS, BILL . 01934 02653 02372 03679  0.2660
20 HAMISTER, BOB 02544 02521 02238 03340  0.2661

¢ Two Gun details
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gThree Gun
!Rank ‘Shooter

Unlimited Grand Aggregate top 20
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SCARBROUGH, IR, BOB
GAIDOS, JIEFF
COSTA, LARRY

'NEARY, JACK

CAMPBELL, WAYNE
SAUTER, BART
EUBER, ALLIE
STEVENS, BILLY

'WILLIAMSON, HUGH

ROSETTI, DONALD
WALLEY, GREG

'ROWE, CRAIG

DONALDS, IR, KEVIN
AUMAN, SR., AL
JONES, KIP
HUNTER, ROY

' SUMMERS, JEFF

ARNETTE, ALLEN
BOYER, TONY

'SYMONS, BILL

e Three Gun details

Four Gun
Rank Shooter
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COSTA, LARRY
CAMPBELL, WAYNE
SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB
GAIDOS, JEFF
NEARY, JACK
STEVENS, BILLY
SAUTER, BART
WALLEY, GREG
EUBER, ALLIE
JONES, KIP

BOYER, TONY
SYMONS, BILL
HYNES, Joe
ROSETTI, DONALD
BAKER, HARLEY
ARNETTE, ALLEN
SHIFFLETT, ANDY
SUMMERS, JEFF
AUMAN, SR., AL
BRUNO, LESTER

« Four Gun details

HV5-100
0.1394
0.1942
0.2150
0.2130
0.2182
0.2696
0.2216
0.2414
0.2276
0.2700
0.2310
0.2470
0.2580
0.2438
0.2280
0.2386
0.2208
0.3120
0.2492
0.1934

HV5-100
0.2150
0.2182
0.1394
0.1942
0.2130
0.2414
0.2696
0.2310
0.2216
0.2280
0.2492
0.1934
0.2980
0.2700
0.1672
0.3120
0.2764
0.2208
0.2438
0.2200

HV5-200
0.1874
0.2999
0.1726
0.2433
0.1712
0.2693
0.2763
0.2925
0.2612
0.2419
0.2645
0.2653
0.2493
0.2016
0.3148
0.2617
0.2606
0.2564
0.3160
0.2398

HV5-200
0.1726
0.2433
0.1874
0.1712
0.2999
0.2763
0.2612
0.2693
02714
0.2016
0.2925
0.2314
0.3040
0.3160
0.2419
0.2820
0.2564
0.2617
0.2645
0.2653

LV5-100
0.1978
0.2066
0.2010
0.2326
0.2182
0.1756
0.2044
0.2116
0.2056
0.2846
0.1588
0.2372
0.2406
0.2446
0.3248
0.2712
0.3086
0.1648
0.2520
0.2694

LV5-100
0.2010
0.2326
0.1978
0.2182
0.2066
0.2044
0.2056
0.1756
0.2410
0.2446
0.2116
0.3052
0.2396
0.2520
0.2846
0.2458
0.1648
0.2712
0.1988
0.2372

LV5-200
0.3055
0.2640
0.2508
0.2064
0.2394
0.2665
0.2455
0.2677
0.3311
0.3011
0.3528
0.3679
0.2524
0.2611
0.3292
0.2377
0.2901
0.3598
0.2163
0.3449

LV5-200

0.2508
0.2064
0.3055
0.2394
0.2640
0.2455
0.3311
0.2665
0.2876
0.2611
0.2677
0.2765
0.2811
0.2163
0.3011
0.3467
0.3599
0.2377
0.3529
0.3679

5P5-100
0.1818
0.1770
0.2032
0.1952
0.2682
0.2146
0.1972
0.2912
0.1884
0.2456
0.1786
0.2232
0.2672
0.2732
0.2278
0.2478
0.2638
0.2558
0.2046
0.3124

5P5-100

0.2032
0.1952
0.1818
0.2682
0.1770
0.1972
0.1884
0.2146
0.2290
0.2732
0.2912
0.2324
0.1710
0.2046
0.2456
0.2000
0.2558
0.2478
0.1786
0.2232

5P5-200
0.2701
0.2558
0.2728
0.2581
0.2531
0.3096
0.2351
0.2150
0.2511
0.2764
0.3569
0.3216
0.3455
0.2531
0.3266
0.2637
0.2292
0.3337
0.3185
0.2908

SP5-200 GrandAgg

0.2728
0.2581
0.2701
0.2531
0.2559
0.2351
0.2511
0.3096
0.2401
0.2531
0.2150
0.2169
0.2971
0.3185
0.2764
0.2661
0.3337
0.2637
0.3569
0.3216

uU10-100
0.2518
0.1982
0.3604
0.2688
0.2802
0.2920
0.3014
0.2322
0.2796
0.2642
0.2408
0.2712
0.2084
0.3140
0.2586
0.3274
0.2718
0.3068
0.3202
0.2558

0.2066
0.2216
0.2263
0.2272
0.2369
0.2380
0.2432
0.2462
0.2495
0.2506
0.2515
0.2516
0.2585
0.2585
0.2629
0.2632
0.2652
0.2657
0.2668
0.2681

U10-200 GrandAgg

0.2977
0.3145
0.3378
0.3927
0.3546
0.3449
0.3932
0.4063
0.4160
0.3258
0.3634
0.3496
0.3722
0.4266
0.3090
0.3521
0.4122
0.4410
0.4729
0.4120

0.2384
0.2418
0.2423
0.2489
0.2497
0.2642
0.2653
0.2684
0.2693
0.2710
0.2756
0.2787
0.2792
0.2805
0.2823
0.2842
0.2891
0.2924
0.2830
0.2931


http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/IBS%20Group%20Nationals%202016%20-%202%20and%203%20Gun.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/IBS%20Group%20Nationals%202016%20-%204%20Gun.pdf

Rank Shooter
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CAMPBELL, WAYNE
COSTA, LARRY
BAKER, HARLEY
HYNES, Joe

JONES, KIP

PRITT, KENNETH
BOYER, TONY
SYMONS, BILL
NEARY, JACK
STEVENS, BILLY
HARDEMAN, DON
WALLEY, GREG
GAIDOS, JEFF
BRUNO, LESTER
ARNETTE, ALLEN
SHIFFLETT, ANDY
SAUTER, BART
EUBER, ALLIE
SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB
LEE, STEVE

« Unlimited Grand details

o 100yd
o 200yd

lSpnrter Grand
'Rank Shooter
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SAUTER, BART
CAMPBELL, WAYNE

'EUBER, ALLIE

ROWE, CRAIG

COSTA, LARRY

GAIDOS, JEFF
HUNTER, ROY

'DONALDS, JR, KEVIN

WILLIAMSON, HUGH
SCARBROUGH, IR, BOB

'SHIFFLETT, ANDY

PEINHARDT, WYATT

NEWRANSKY, MEL

EUBER, LEE
BRUNO, DAVE

'WALLEY, GREG

ARNETTE, ALLEN
SULLIVAN, GARY

'NEARY, JACK

JONES, KIP

« Sporter Grand details

o 100yd
o 200yd

U10-100 U10-200

0.1982
0.2518
0.2586
0.2084
0.2642
0.2534
0.2408
0.2712
0.2802
0.2920
0.2462
0.2322
0.2688
0.2558
0.3274
0.2718
0.3014
0.2796
0.3604
0.3100

SP5-100
0.1972
0.1770

0.1884

0.2324

0.1818

0.1952
0.2000
0.1710
0.2290
0.2032

0.2638

0.2646
0.1662

0.2470

0.1570
0.2912
0.2478
0.2716

0.2682

0.2456

0.3145
0.2977
0.3090
0.3722
0.3258
0.3488
0.3634
0.3496
0.3546
0.3449
0.3917
0.4063
0.3927
0.4120
0.3521
0.4122
0.3932
0.4160
0.3378
0.3998

5P5-200

0.2351

0.2558

0.2169

0.2581

0.2661
0.2971
0.2401

0.2728

0.2318

03329

0.2530

0.3465
0.2150
0.2637

0.2438

0.2764

0.2511

0.2701

0.2292

0.2531

Grand
0.2564
0.2748
0.2838
0.2903
0.2950
0.3011
0.3021
0.3104
0.3174
0.3185
0.3190
0.3193
0.3308
0.3339
0.3398
0.3420
0.3473
0.3478
0.3491
0.3548

Grand
0.2162
0.2165
0.2198
0.2247
0.2260
0.2267
0.2331
0.2341
0.2346
0.2380
0.2465
0.2482
0.2496
0.2500
0.2518
0.2531
0.2558
0.2577
0.2607
0.2610


http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%201%20-%20UNL%20100.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%206%20-%20UNL%20200-HB%20Grand.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%202%20-%20LV-SP%20100.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%204%20-%20SP%20200%20and%20SP%20Grand.pdf

Light Varmint Grand

Rank Shooter | LV5-100 LV5-200 Grand
1 GAIDOS, IEFF | 02326 02064 0.2195
2 STEVENS, BILLY . 0.1756 0.2665 0.2211
3 SAUTER, BART | 0.2044 02455 0.2250
4 SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB | 02010 0.2508 0.2259
5  NEARY, JACK | 02182 0.2394 0.2288
6 AUMAN, SR, AL | 02520 02163 0.2342
7  CAMPBELL, WAYNE | 02066 02640 0.2353
8 WALLEY, GREG | 02116 0.2677 0.2397
9  HYNES, loe | 0.2406 0.2524 0.2465
10 HOTTENSTEIN, KEN | 02192 0.2823 0.2508
11  COSTA, LARRY | 0.1878 03055 0.2517
12 ROSETTI, DONALD | 0.2446 02611 0.2529
13 ARNETTE, ALLEN | 02712 02377 0.2545
14 | BRUSHINGHAM, BOB | 02228 0.2882 0.2555
15  LEVY, HOWARD | 0.2096 03095 0.2596
16 DONALDS, IR, KEVIN | 02396 0.2811 0.2604
17 SULLIVAN, GARY | 0.2474 02742 0.2608
18 SUMMERS, JEFF | 0.1648 0.3599 0.2624
19  WILLIAMSON, HUGH | 02410 02876 0.2643
20 GOUGH, CHARLIE . 0.2566 02751 0.2659

« Light Varmint Grand

o 100yd
o 200yd
Heavy Varmint Grand
Rank Shooter ' HV5-100 HV5-200 GrandAgg
1 SCARBROUGH, IR, BOB . 01394 0.1726  0.1560
2 NEARY, JACK . 02130 0.1712  0.1921
3 | COSTA, LARRY . 02150 0.1874 02012
4 | GAIDOS, IEFF . 0.1942 0.2433  0.2188
5 SYMONS, BILL . 01934 02653  0.2294
6 BRUNO, LESTER . 02200 02398 02299
7 | JONES, KIP . 02280 0.241% 0.2350
8 ROSETTI, DONALD . 02700 02016  0.2358
9 SUMMERS, JEFF . 02208 0.2564  0.2386
10 ROWE, CRAIG . 02470 02314 02392
11  BAKER, HARLEY . 0.1672 03148 02410
12 EUBER, ALLIE . 02216 02612 02414
13  DONALDS, SR, KEVIN . 02470 02384  0.2427
14 WILLIAMSON, HUGH | 02276 02714  0.2495
15 HAMISTER, BOB . 02544 02521 02533
16 FRANCIS, DON . 03092 0.1987 02540
17  STEVENS, BILLY . 02414 02693  0.2554
18 BOYER, TONY | 02492 0.2645  0.2569
19  PEINHARDT, WYATT . 02356 0.2799  0.2578

' CAMPBELL, WAYNE 02182 02999  0.2591
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e

« Heavy Varmint Grand details

o 100yd
o 200yd


http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%202%20-%20LV-SP%20100.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%204%20-%20LV%20200%20and%20LV%20Grand.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%203%20-%20HV100%20100.pdf
http://internationalbenchrest.com/results/group/2016/Fairchance/Nationals/Day%205%20-%20HV%20200%20and%20HV%20Grand.pdf




