Home About News Schedule Results/Rankings Records Ranges Join Photos Downloads ▼

Home » Results/Rankings » Group

47th IBS 100-200 Yard National Championship

Fairchance Gun Club - Fairchance , PA August 8-13, 2016

Two G	iun					
Rank	Shooter	HV5-100	HV5-200	LV5-100	LV5-200	GrandAgg
1	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.1394	0.1726	0.2010	0.2508	0.1910
2	NEARY, JACK	0.2130	0.1712	0.2182	0.2394	0.2105
3	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.1942	0.2433	0.2326	0.2064	0.2191
4	COSTA, LARRY	0.2150	0.1874	0.1978	0.3055	0.2264
5	STEVENS, BILLY	0.2414	0.2693	0.1756	0.2665	0.2382
6	ROSETTI, DONALD	0.2700	0.2016	0.2446	0.2611	0.2443
7	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.2182	0.2999	0.2066	0.2640	0.2472
8	SAUTER, BART	0.2696	0.2763	0.2044	0.2455	0.2490
9	SUMMERS, JEFF	0.2208	0.2564	0.1648	0.3599	0.2505
10	WALLEY, GREG	0.2310	0.2925	0.2116	0.2677	0.2507
11	EUBER, ALLIE	0.2216	0.2612	0.2056	0.3311	0.2549
12	WILLIAMSON, HUGH	0.2276	0.2714	0.2410	0.2876	0.2569
13	AUMAN, SR., AL	0.2438	0.3160	0.2520	0.2163	0.2570
14	HYNES, Joe	0.2980	0.2493	0.2406	0.2524	0.2601
15	HOTTENSTEIN, KEN	0.2352	0.3155	0.2192	0.2823	0.2631
16	JONES, KIP	0.2280	0.2419	0.2846	0.3011	0.2639
17	DONALDS, SR, KEVIN	0.2470	0.2384	0.3140	0.2588	0.2646
18	ROWE, CRAIG	0.2470	0.2314	0.3052	0.2765	0.2650
19	SYMONS, BILL	0.1934	0.2653	0.2372	0.3679	0.2660
20	HAMISTER, BOB	0.2544	0.2521	0.2238	0.3340	0.2661

[•] Two Gun details

Three Gun								
Rank	Shooter	HV5-100	HV5-200	LV5-100	LV5-200	SP5-100	SP5-200	GrandAgg
1	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.1394	0.1726	0.2010	0.2508	0.2032	0.2728	0.2066
2	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.1942	0.2433	0.2326	0.2064	0.1952	0.2581	0.2216
3	COSTA, LARRY	0.2150	0.1874	0.1978	0.3055	0.1818	0.2701	0.2263
4	NEARY, JACK	0.2130	0.1712	0.2182	0.2394	0.2682	0.2531	0.2272
5	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.2182	0.2999	0.2066	0.2640	0.1770	0.2559	0.2369
6	SAUTER, BART	0.2696	0.2763	0.2044	0.2455	0.1972	0.2351	0.2380
7	EUBER, ALLIE	0.2216	0.2612	0.2056	0.3311	0.1884	0.2511	0.2432
8	STEVENS, BILLY	0.2414	0.2693	0.1756	0.2665	0.2146	0.3096	0.2462
9	WILLIAMSON, HUGH	0.2276	0.2714	0.2410	0.2876	0.2290	0.2401	0.2495
10	ROSETTI, DONALD	0.2700	0.2016	0.2446	0.2611	0.2732	0.2531	0.2506
11	WALLEY, GREG	0.2310	0.2925	0.2116	0.2677	0.2912	0.2150	0.2515
12	ROWE, CRAIG	0.2470	0.2314	0.3052	0.2765	0.2324	0.2169	0.2516
13	DONALDS, JR, KEVIN	0.2580	0.3040	0.2396	0.2811	0.1710	0.2971	0.2585
14	AUMAN, SR., AL	0.2438	0.3160	0.2520	0.2163	0.2046	0.3185	0.2585
15	JONES, KIP	0.2280	0.2419	0.2846	0.3011	0.2456	0.2764	0.2629
16	HUNTER, ROY	0.2386	0.2820	0.2458	0.3467	0.2000	0.2661	0.2632
17	SUMMERS, JEFF	0.2208	0.2564	0.1648	0.3599	0.2558	0.3337	0.2652
18	ARNETTE, ALLEN	0.3120	0.2617	0.2712	0.2377	0.2478	0.2637	0.2657
19	BOYER, TONY	0.2492	0.2645	0.1988	0.3529	0.1786	0.3569	0.2668
20	SYMONS, BILL	0.1934	0.2653	0.2372	0.3679	0.2232	0.3216	0.2681

• Three Gun details

Four 6	Gun									
Rank	Shooter	HV5-100	HV5-200	LV5-100	LV5-200	SP5-100	SP5-200	U10-100	U10-200	GrandAgg
1	COSTA, LARRY	0.2150	0.1874	0.1978	0.3055	0.1818	0.2701	0.2518	0.2977	0.2384
2	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.2182	0.2999	0.2066	0.2640	0.1770	0.2559	0.1982	0.3145	0.2418
3	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.1394	0.1726	0.2010	0.2508	0.2032	0.2728	0.3604	0.3378	0.2423
4	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.1942	0.2433	0.2326	0.2064	0.1952	0.2581	0.2688	0.3927	0.2489
5	NEARY, JACK	0.2130	0.1712	0.2182	0.2394	0.2682	0.2531	0.2802	0.3546	0.2497
6	STEVENS, BILLY	0.2414	0.2693	0.1756	0.2665	0.2146	0.3096	0.2920	0.3449	0.2642
7	SAUTER, BART	0.2696	0.2763	0.2044	0.2455	0.1972	0.2351	0.3014	0.3932	0.2653
8	WALLEY, GREG	0.2310	0.2925	0.2116	0.2677	0.2912	0.2150	0.2322	0.4063	0.2684
9	EUBER, ALLIE	0.2216	0.2612	0.2056	0.3311	0.1884	0.2511	0.2796	0.4160	0.2693
10	JONES, KIP	0.2280	0.2419	0.2846	0.3011	0.2456	0.2764	0.2642	0.3258	0.2710
11	BOYER, TONY	0.2492	0.2645	0.1988	0.3529	0.1786	0.3569	0.2408	0.3634	0.2756
12	SYMONS, BILL	0.1934	0.2653	0.2372	0.3679	0.2232	0.3216	0.2712	0.3496	0.2787
13	HYNES, Joe	0.2980	0.2493	0.2406	0.2524	0.2672	0.3455	0.2084	0.3722	0.2792
14	ROSETTI, DONALD	0.2700	0.2016	0.2446	0.2611	0.2732	0.2531	0.3140	0.4266	0.2805
15	BAKER, HARLEY	0.1672	0.3148	0.3248	0.3292	0.2278	0.3266	0.2586	0.3090	0.2823
16	ARNETTE, ALLEN	0.3120	0.2617	0.2712	0.2377	0.2478	0.2637	0.3274	0.3521	0.2842
17	SHIFFLETT, ANDY	0.2764	0.2606	0.3086	0.2901	0.2638	0.2292	0.2718	0.4122	0.2891
18	SUMMERS, JEFF	0.2208	0.2564	0.1648	0.3599	0.2558	0.3337	0.3068	0.4410	0.2924
19	AUMAN, SR., AL	0.2438	0.3160	0.2520	0.2163	0.2046	0.3185	0.3202	0.4729	0.2930
20	BRUNO, LESTER	0.2200	0.2398	0.2694	0.3449	0.3124	0.2908	0.2558	0.4120	0.2931

• Four Gun details

Unlimited Grand Aggregate top 20

Rank	Shooter	U10-100	U10-200	Grand
1	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.1982	0.3145	0.2564
2	COSTA, LARRY	0.2518	0.2977	0.2748
3	BAKER, HARLEY	0.2586	0.3090	0.2838
4	HYNES, Joe	0.2084	0.3722	0.2903
5	JONES, KIP	0.2642	0.3258	0.2950
6	PRITT, KENNETH	0.2534	0.3488	0.3011
7	BOYER, TONY	0.2408	0.3634	0.3021
8	SYMONS, BILL	0.2712	0.3496	0.3104
9	NEARY, JACK	0.2802	0.3546	0.3174
10	STEVENS, BILLY	0.2920	0.3449	0.3185
11	HARDEMAN, DON	0.2462	0.3917	0.3190
12	WALLEY, GREG	0.2322	0.4063	0.3193
13	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.2688	0.3927	0.3308
14	BRUNO, LESTER	0.2558	0.4120	0.3339
15	ARNETTE, ALLEN	0.3274	0.3521	0.3398
16	SHIFFLETT, ANDY	0.2718	0.4122	0.3420
17	SAUTER, BART	0.3014	0.3932	0.3473
18	EUBER, ALLIE	0.2796	0.4160	0.3478
19	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.3604	0.3378	0.3491
20	LEE, STEVE	0.3100	0.3998	0.3549

• Unlimited Grand details

- 100yd200yd

Sport	er Grand			
Rank	Shooter	SP5-100	SP5-200	Grand
1	SAUTER, BART	0.1972	0.2351	0.2162
2	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.1770	0.2559	0.2165
3	EUBER, ALLIE	0.1884	0.2511	0.2198
4	ROWE, CRAIG	0.2324	0.2169	0.2247
5	COSTA, LARRY	0.1818	0.2701	0.2260
6	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.1952	0.2581	0.2267
7	HUNTER, ROY	0.2000	0.2661	0.2331
8	DONALDS, JR, KEVIN	0.1710	0.2971	0.2341
9	WILLIAMSON, HUGH	0.2290	0.2401	0.2346
10	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.2032	0.2728	0.2380
11	SHIFFLETT, ANDY	0.2638	0.2292	0.2465
12	PEINHARDT, WYATT	0.2646	0.2318	0.2482
13	NEWRANSKY, MEL	0.1662	0.3329	0.2496
14	EUBER, LEE	0.2470	0.2530	0.2500
15	BRUNO, DAVE	0.1570	0.3465	0.2518
16	WALLEY, GREG	0.2912	0.2150	0.2531
17	ARNETTE, ALLEN	0.2478	0.2637	0.2558
18	SULLIVAN, GARY	0.2716	0.2438	0.2577
19	NEARY, JACK	0.2682	0.2531	0.2607
20	JONES, KIP	0.2456	0.2764	0.2610

• Sporter Grand details

- 100yd200yd

Light \	Varmint Grand			
Rank	Shooter	LV5-100	LV5-200	Grand
1	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.2326	0.2064	0.2195
2	STEVENS, BILLY	0.1756	0.2665	0.2211
3	SAUTER, BART	0.2044	0.2455	0.2250
4	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.2010	0.2508	0.2259
5	NEARY, JACK	0.2182	0.2394	0.2288
6	AUMAN, SR., AL	0.2520	0.2163	0.2342
7	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.2066	0.2640	0.2353
8	WALLEY, GREG	0.2116	0.2677	0.2397
9	HYNES, Joe	0.2406	0.2524	0.2465
10	HOTTENSTEIN, KEN	0.2192	0.2823	0.2508
11	COSTA, LARRY	0.1978	0.3055	0.2517
12	ROSETTI, DONALD	0.2446	0.2611	0.2529
13	ARNETTE, ALLEN	0.2712	0.2377	0.2545
14	BRUSHINGHAM, BOB	0.2228	0.2882	0.2555
15	LEVY, HOWARD	0.2096	0.3095	0.2596
16	DONALDS, JR, KEVIN	0.2396	0.2811	0.2604
17	SULLIVAN, GARY	0.2474	0.2742	0.2608
18	SUMMERS, JEFF	0.1648	0.3599	0.2624
19	WILLIAMSON, HUGH	0.2410	0.2876	0.2643
20	GOUGH, CHARLIE	0.2566	0.2751	0.2659

• Light Varmint Grand

- 100yd200yd

	Varmint Grand	10/2 455	LIVE 200	
Rank	Shooter	HV5-100	HV5-200	GrandAgg
1	SCARBROUGH, JR, BOB	0.1394	0.1726	0.1560
2	NEARY, JACK	0.2130	0.1712	0.1921
3	COSTA, LARRY	0.2150	0.1874	0.2012
4	GAIDOS, JEFF	0.1942	0.2433	0.2188
5	SYMONS, BILL	0.1934	0.2653	0.2294
6	BRUNO, LESTER	0.2200	0.2398	0.2299
7	JONES, KIP	0.2280	0.2419	0.2350
8	ROSETTI, DONALD	0.2700	0.2016	0.2358
9	SUMMERS, JEFF	0.2208	0.2564	0.2386
10	ROWE, CRAIG	0.2470	0.2314	0.2392
11	BAKER, HARLEY	0.1672	0.3148	0.2410
12	EUBER, ALLIE	0.2216	0.2612	0.2414
13	DONALDS, SR, KEVIN	0.2470	0.2384	0.2427
14	WILLIAMSON, HUGH	0.2276	0.2714	0.2495
15	HAMISTER, BOB	0.2544	0.2521	0.2533
16	FRANCIS, DON	0.3092	0.1987	0.2540
17	STEVENS, BILLY	0.2414	0.2693	0.2554
18	BOYER, TONY	0.2492	0.2645	0.2569
19	PEINHARDT, WYATT	0.2356	0.2799	0.2578
20	CAMPBELL, WAYNE	0.2182	0.2999	0.2591
	Harris Start			12.12.12.2

• Heavy Varmint Grand details

- 100yd200yd